Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2025

229,765

226,616
456,381

June
2024

225,057

221,095
446,152

7,240,326 6,539,663
9,397,801 10,392,939
16,638,127 16,932,602

550,280
1,094,149
1,644,429

0
661
661

7,790,606 6,539,663
10,491,950 10,393.600
18,282,556 16,933,263

5,110
1,226
2,661

603
9,600

4,358
1,458
1,914

702
8,432

% Change

2.09%
2.50%
2.29%

10.71%
-9.58%
-1.74%

165429.35%

248678.97%

19.13%
0.95%

7.97%

17.26%
-15.91%
39.03%
-14.10%
13.85%

Calendar Year to Date
2025 2024

1,167,844 1,184,234
1,173,455 1,190,196
2,341,299 2,374,430

% Change

-1.38%
-1.41%
-1.40%

42,315,903 42,367,483 -0.12%
56,059,976 63,739,957 -12.05%
98,375,879 106,107,440 -7.29%

3,028,962 601 503887.02%
5,842,569 2,474 236058.81%

8,871,531

45,344,865 42,368,084
61,902,545 63,742,431
107,247,410 106,110,515

26,908 25,236
7,804 7,601
13,302 13,506
4,125 3593
52,139 49,936

3,075 288405.07%

7.03%
-2.89%
1.07%

6.63%
2.67%
-1.51%
14.81%
4.41%

Fiscal Year to Date

2025 2024

2,424,571 2,440,506
2,426,391 2,441,681
4,850,962 4,882,187

85,997,413 85,471,027
120,472,335 127,028,460
206,469,748 212,499,487

% Change

-0.65%
-0.63%
-0.64%

0.62%
-5.16%
-2.84%

6,353,747 1,595 398254.04%
11,088,413 3.751 295512.18%
17,442,160 5,346 326165.62%

92,351,160 85,472,622
131,560,748 127,032,211

223,911,908 212,504,833

53,520 52,729
15,822 15,602
27,408 27,857

8,065 7,065

104,815 103,253

8.05%
3.56%

5.37%

1.50%
1.41%
-1.61%
14.15%
1.51%




