RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	June			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2025	2024	% Change	2025	2024	% Change		2025	2024	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	229,765	225,057	2.09%	1,167,844	1,184,234	-1.38%		2,424,571	2,440,506	-0.65%
Deplaned		<u>221,095</u>	<u>2.50%</u>	<u>1,173,455</u>	<u>1,190,196</u>	<u>-1.41%</u>		2,426,391	<u>2,441,681</u>	<u>-0.63%</u>
Total	456,381	446,152	2.29%	2,341,299	2,374,430	-1.40%		4,850,962	4,882,187	-0.64%
English (
Freight (in pounds)	7 0 40 000	0.500.000	40.740/	40.045.000	40.007.400	0.400/		05 007 440	05 474 007	0.000/
Enplaned		6,539,663	10.71%	42,315,903	42,367,483	-0.12%		85,997,413	85,471,027	0.62%
Deplaned		10,392,939	<u>-9.58%</u>	<u>56,059,976</u>	63,739,957	<u>-12.05%</u>		120,472,335	127,028,460	<u>-5.16%</u>
Total	16,638,127	16,932,602	-1.74%	98,375,879	106,107,440	-7.29%		206,469,748	212,499,487	-2.84%
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	550,280	0	_	3,028,962	601	503887.02%		6,353,747	1,595	398254.04%
Deplaned	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	661	165429.35%	5,842,569	2,474	236058.81%		11,088,413	3,751	295512.18%
Total		661	248678.97%	8,871,531	3,075	288405.07%		17,442,160	5,346	326165.62%
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	7,790,606	6,539,663	19.13%	45,344,865	42,368,084	7.03%		92,351,160	85,472,622	8.05%
Deplaned	<u>10,491,950</u>	<u>10,393,600</u>	<u>0.95%</u>	<u>61,902,545</u>	<u>63,742,431</u>	<u>-2.89%</u>		<u>131,560,748</u>	127,032,211	<u>3.56%</u>
Total	18,282,556	16,933,263	7.97%	107,247,410	106,110,515	1.07%		223,911,908	212,504,833	5.37%
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrie	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4,358	17.26%	26,908	25,236	6.63%		53,520	52,729	1.50%
Air Tax	,	1,458	-15.91%	7,804	7,601	2.67%		15,822	15,602	1.41%
General Aviation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,914	39.03%	13,302	13,506	-1.51%		27,408	27,857	-1.61%
Military		<u>702</u>	<u>-14.10%</u>	<u>4,125</u>	<u>3,593</u>	14.81%		<u>8,065</u>	<u>7,065</u>	<u>14.15%</u>
Total	9,600	8,432	13.85%	52,139	49,936	4.41%		104,815	103,253	1.51%